Vendor Name: Shipman & Goodwin		Date: <u>12/20/2023</u>		
Agreement #: 2023-CON-0379 Attach Copy Of Fully Executed Agreement	CHRO		Amendment #: 1	
Grant Name:		Grant	# If Applicable:	
Funding Source Acct #:	2023-2024 Operating Bud	lget 190-47400-56694		
Original Amount of Agreement	:: \$35,000.00			
Amount of Agreement <u>Prior</u> To	This Amendment:	\$35,000.00		
Amount of this Amendment: _	\$90,000.00 Actual or <u>x</u> I			
	_IncreaseDecr		ange	
Amount of Agreement <u>Includir</u>	g This Amendment:\$	125,000.00	_	
Funding Source & Acct # for A	mendment: 2	023-2024 Operating B	udget 190-47400-56	694
Description and Need for Ame	ndment Amendm	ent #1 under Agreeme	nt 2023-CON-0379 v	with Shipman
& Goodwin to increase for	unding amount from \$35,0	000.00 by \$90,000.00 fe	or a total amount of	\$125,000.00
To cover costs incurred	for the remainder of the fis	scal year.		
All of The Terms and Condition	ns of Original Agreemen	t Remain in Full Forc	e and Effect	
Contractor's Signature:	(Name)		(Date)	
	(Title)			
New Haven Board of Education:	, ,			
Preside	nt	-	(Date)	<u> </u>